
 

Head Coach: Marcus Stefonek                        Updated 5/2/2025  

Assistant Coaches:  Tim Huset, John Joy, Zack Kielar, Mitchel Larsen, Josh Long and Pedro Ruiz, JR     

Athletic Directors: Mike Thies (ALCS), Scott Schmiesing (SAA)    Home Games in Bold 

Day Date    Time Location Opponent 

Monday March 24   4:00 PM ALCS First Day of Practice 

Thursday April 10 2:00 PM Warner Park The Lincoln Academy 

Friday April 11 5:00 PM 
Madison LaFollette  

High School 
Lodi 

Tuesday April 15 4:30 PM Lodi Elementary School Lodi 

Tuesday April 22 5:00 PM 
Johnson Creek  

Middle/High School 
Johnson Creek 

Monday April 28 5:30 PM Warner Park Johnson Creek 

Thursday May 1 5:00 PM 
Madison LaFollette  

High School 
Pardeeville 

Monday May 5 2:00 PM Warner Park Horicon 

Thursday May 8 5:00 PM Deerfield High School Deerfield 

Monday May 12 5:00 PM 
Youth Sports Complex,  

Beloit, Wi 
The Lincoln Academy 

Tuesday May 13 5:00 PM 
Madison LaFollette  

High School 
 Belmont 

Monday May 19 5:00 PM Lomira High School Lomira 

Tuesday May 20 5:00 PM 
Schlieve Field (Tanner Park) 

Waupun 
Central WI Christian 

Thursday May 22 5:00 PM 
Madison LaFollette 

High School 
Deerfield 

Tuesday May 27 5:00 PM Discher Park Horicon 

Friday May 30 4:00 PM Pardeeville High School 
Pardeeville 

(Doubleheader) 


